BUS NUMBER: 16

Schools: EAST FAIRMONT HIGH SCHOOL, EAST DALE, EAST FAIRMONT MIDDLE, MEADOWDALE

Marion County School Bus Schedule

TIME STOP NAME TIME STOP NAME
5:.05 AM Arrive 7th Street Lot 11:55 AM Arrive 7th Street Lot
9:31 AM Leave Lot 12:23 PM EFMS
6:00 AM Opekiska T/A 1:12 PM EFHS
6:06 AM 13-CT-35 1:32 PM Unity Lane
6:06 AM House w/Bamboo 1:33 PM Rayford Acres
6:08 AM Catawba Church 1:35 PM 13-MH-59
6:09 AM Rail Trail 1:36 PM 13-MH-77
6:09 AM Dream River 1:36 PM Mockingbird Ln
6:12 AM Turkey Hollow T/A 1:37 PM Abbey Rd
6:13 AM Catawba Church 1:38 PM 50 Catawba Rd
6:16 AM 163 Catawba Rd 1:39 PM 174 Catawba Rd
6:18 AM 50 Catawba Rd 1:40 PM 163 Catawba Rd
6:19 AM Ed's Circle 1:41 PM 231 Catawba Rd
6:20 AM Mockingbird Ln 1:41 PM 308 Catawba Rd
6:21 AM 13-MH-59 1:42 PM Catawba Church
6:22 AM Viola Rd 1:43 PM Rail Trail/Wooden Fence
6:23 AM Rayford Acres 1:44 PM Summerwind Ln
6:25 AM Unity Ln 1:45 PM Dream River
6:37 AM EFHS 1:47 PM Turkey Hollow T/A
6:50 AM EFMS 1:51 PM Bottom of Page Dr/ RT 73
7:.02 AM Catawba Church 1:56 PM Opekiska T/A
7:29 AM 163 Catawba Rd 2:03 PM East Dale
7:30 AM 13-CT-35 2:08 PM Meadowdale
7:32 AM Entrance to Jordan/Catawba 2:12 PM Vista Oaks
7:34 AM Mockingbird Ln 2:14 PM Unity Lane
7:35 AM Viola Rd 2:15 PM Rayford Acres
7:36 AM Rayford Acres 2:16 PM Viola Rd
7:37 AM Unity Ln 2:17 PM Mockingbird Ln
7:39 AM Vista Oaks 2:18 PM Sheila Ln
7:42 AM East Dale 2:19 PM Jordan/Catawba
8:02 AM Meadowdale 2:20 PM 13-CT-35
8:20 AM Park Bus at 7th Street Lot 2:21 PM 163 Catawba Rd

2020-2021

Ken McDonald




BUS NUMBER: 16

Marion County School Bus Schedule Ken McDonald

Schools: EAST FAIRMONT HIGH SCHOOL, EAST DALE, EAST FAIRMONT MIDDLE, MEADOWDALE

TIME STOP NAME TIME STOP NAME
2:22 PM 174 Catawba Rd
2:23 PM 13-CT-474
2:24 PM Summerwind Ln
2:25 PM Dream River
2:27 PM Turkey Hollow T/A
2:50 PM Park Bus at 7th Street Lot

2020-2021




BUS NUMBER: 24

Marion County School Bus Schedule

SCHOOLS: EFHS, FSHS, EFHS Transfers to VO TECH, EAST DALE, MEADOWDALE

TIME STOP NAME TIME STOP NAME
5:30 AM Arrive 12th St. Lot Arrive 12th Street Lot
6:13 AM Leave 12th St. Lot Leave 12th Street Lot
6:24 AM Village of White Hall Rt 73 EAST FAIRMONT HIGH SCHOOL
6:28 AM Hog Lick-Rt 73 McDonalds stop #250
6:35 AM Sweeps Run T/A Ruby Lane
6:22 AM Country Estates White Hall Elem
6:45 AM White Hall School transfers transfers #56-#4
#56 and #4 Coal Run Rd
6:47 AM Mall Edge Behind Mall Mall Edge behind Mall
6:55 AM | EAST FAIRMONT HIGH SCHOOL Canterbury T/A
7:05 AM Leave H S EFHS V.C. EAST DALE
7:45 AM North Marion V.C. Sycamore Addition
747 AM Pick Up OJT at NM Café Dixie Ave. Oregon Ave
Monday Pantry Store Wind Ridge-Apt.-Oregon Ave
Tuesday-Thursday Price Cutters Harlem Cortland
Weds Subway Park Bus 12th Street
8:15 AM Park Bus at 12th street lot

2020-2021




BUS NUMBER: 28-20

Marion County School Bus Schedule

JOHN ERVIN

SCHOOLS: Jayenne, FSHS, MCTC, Barnes, EFMS, PVE, EAST DALE, EAST PARK

TIME STOP NAME TIME STOP NAME
6:10 AM Arrive 7th Street Bus Lot Arrive 7th Street Bus Lot
6:39 AM Leave Lot Leave Lot
6:40 AM 819 Virginia Avenue EAST FAIRMONT MIDDLE
6:42 AM 8th Street/Gaston Avenue Parkside Drive/PV Road
6:43 AM 200 Gaston Avenue Valley Chapel Church
6:45 AM 115 Walnut Avenue Columbia St/PV Road
6:46 AM 307 Walnut Avenue Noble St/PV Road
6:48 AM Rhea Terrace/Locust Ave Kendall Drive/PV Rd
6:49 AM McCoy St/Locust Ave 12 PVR 1823
6:50 AM Green St/Locust Ave Betty Ann/PV Rd
6:51 AM White School/Locust Ave Nicki St/PV Rd
6:52 AM Gladden St/Locust Ave 12 PVR 2012
6:53 AM Carleton St/Locust Ave VWoF Parking Lot T/A
6:55 AM JAYENNE PV School Rd (in turn)
7:05 AM FSHS Back Drive End of guard rail - wait for bus 83
7:10 AM Depart FSHS PLEASANT VALLEY (2nd door)
7:35 AM MCTC (VoTech) Valley Chapel Church (pull in lot)
8:05 AM Park Bus 7th Street Lot MEADOWDALE ECE
EAST DALE ELEMENTARY
First house on right past K & T
Winfield St/Alcan
Cabel St Speedway
EAST PARK ELEMENTARY

810 Morgantown Ave (just after NAPA)

Majic Touch Laundry (before EFMS)

Leonard Street/PV Road

Shafer Lane/PV Road

Valley Chapel Church (pull in lot)

Park Bus 7th Street Lot

2020-2021




BUS NUMBER: 40

Marion County School Bus Schedule

JOHN PETHTEL

SCHOOLS: EFMS, EFHS, EAST DALE

TIME STOP NAME TIME STOP NAME
5:00 AM Arrive Home Station 11:45 AM Arrive Home Station
5:20 AM Leave Home Station 12:15 PM Leave Home Station
5:45 AM 1116 Bunner Ridge Rd 12:45 PM |EAST FAIRMONT MIDDLE SCHOOL
5:49 AM 1197 Bunner Ridge Rd 1:20 PM | EAST FAIRMONT HIGH SCHOOL
5:50 AM 1350 Bunner Ridge Rd 1:35 PM 1116 Bunners Ridge Rd
9:50 AM 1339 Bunner Ridge Rd 1:35 PM 1197 Bunners Ridge Rd
5:50 AM 1341 Bunner Ridge Rd 1:36 PM 1350 Bunners Ridge Rd
5:51 AM 1522 Bunner Ridge Rd 1:36 PM 1339 Bunners Ridge Rd
2:51 AM 1536 Bunner Ridge Rd 1:37 PM 1341 Bunners Ridge Rd
5:54 AM 439 Bunner Ridge Rd 1:38 PM 1522 Bunners Ridge Rd
2:55 AM 1896 Bunner Ridge Rd 1:38 PM 1536 Bunners Ridge Rd
5:55 AM 1945 Toothman Lane 1:40 PM 439 Bunners Ridge Rd
5:55 AM Church of Christ Turn Left 1:41 PM 1896 Bunners Ridge Rd
9:56 AM 167 Morgans Ridge 1:41 PM 1945 Bunners Ridge Rd
9:56 AM 216 Morgan Ridge Church of Christ Turn Left
9:59 AM 369 Morgans Ridge Morgans Ridge Road
2:59 AM Turn R on N. Morgans Ridge 1:43 PM 167 Morgans Ridge
6:00 AM White Day Rd 1:43 PM 216 Morgans Ridge
6:00 AM 265 N. Morgan Ridge 1:45 PM 369 Morgans Ridge
6:00 AM 65B N. Morgan Ridge Turn right on Morgans Ridge
6:00 AM 329 N. Morgan Ridge 1:47 PM White Day Road
6:01 AM 83 N. Morgan Ridge 1:47 PM 265 N. Morgans Ridge
6:02 AM 169 N. Morgan Ridge 1:49 PM 65B N. Morgans Ridge
6:09 AM 469 Morgans Ridge 1:49 PM 329 N. Morgans Ridge
6:10 AM 739 Morgans Ridge 1:50 PM 83 N. Morgans Ridge
6:12 AM 1055 Mt. Zion Rd 1:51 PM 169 N. Morgans Ridge
6:15 AM 718 Reubens Run Rd 1:58 PM 469 N. Morgans Ridge
6:17 AM 534 Reubens Run Rd 1:59 PM 739 Morgans Ridge Rd
6:17 AM 496 Reubens Run Rd 2:01 PM 1055 Mt Zion Rd
6:17 AM Cowger Lane Turn at Mt. Zion Cemetery
6:18 AM 311 Reubens Run Rd 2:.03 PM 718 Reubuns Run Rd
6:20 AM 117 Reubens Run Rd 2:05 PM 534 Reubuns Run Rd
6:20 AM 39 Reubens Run Rd 2:05 PM 496 Reubuns Run Rd
6:20 AM 11 Reubens Run Rd 2:06 PM Cowger Lane

2020-2021




BUS NUMBER: 40

Marion County School Bus Schedule

JOHN PETHTEL

SCHOOLS: EFMS, EFHS, EAST DALE

TIME STOP NAME TIME STOP NAME
6:25 AM 531 Bunner Ridge Rd 2:08 PM 311 Reubuns Run Rd
6:40 AM | EAST FAIRMONT HIGH SCHOOL | 2:09 PM 117 Reubuns Run Rd
6:50 AM | EAST FAIRMONT MIDDLE SCHOOL | 2:09 PM 39 Reubuns Run Rd
7:.05 AM Mt. Zion Road 211 PM 11 Reubuns Run Rd
7:.05 AM 13 Little Creek 211 PM 531 Bunners Ridge Rd
7:09 AM LC 239 2:15 PM EAST DALE SCHOOL
7:10 AM Nottingham Rd 2:20 PM 13 Little Creek
7:10 AM MZ 1044 2:21 PM 243 Little Creek
7:15 AM MZ 1055 2:22 PM Nottingham Rd
7:16 AM Morgans Ridge Rd 2:24 PM 120 Monterey lane Little Creek
717 AM MR 102 2:26 PM 1040 Mt. Zion Rd
7:18 AM MR 446 2:27 PM 1055 Mt. Zion Rd
7:20 AM N Morgans Ridge Rd Right on Mt. Zion Rd
7:22 AM Layman School Rd Left Bunners Ridge Rd
7:22 AM 169 NMR 2:29 PM 1688 Bunners Ridge Rd
7:23 AM 533 NMR 2:30 PM 470 Bunners Ridge Rd
7:24 AM pull up in 649 Slaughter T/A Turn Left Church of Christ MR
7:25 AM 165 NMR 2:32 PM 174 Morgan Ridge
7:26 AM Morgans Ridge Rd 2:33 PM 300 Morgan Ridge
7:27 AM Cora Drive 2:34 PM Cora Drive
7:30 AM R Bunners Ridge Rd 2:36 PM 369 Morgans Ridge
7:32 AM BR 471 RN. Morgans Ridge
7:32 AM BR 439 2:36 PM 65B Morgans Ridge
7:35 AM Turn R at bridge 2:37 PM Layman School Rd
7:38 AM 718 RR Corbins 2:38 PM Slaughter T/A
7:39 AM 534 RR Helms 2:39 PM 53 NMR
7:40 AM 311 RR Musgrove 2:42 PM 435 MR
7:41 AM 117 RR Shaffer 2:43 PM 446 MR
744 AM Last House Milton 2:43 PM 469 MR
8:00 AM EAST DALE MEADOWDALE 2:44 PM 726 MR
8:30 AM Park Bus at Home Station 2:45 PM 718 Reubens Run Rd

2:46 PM 648 or 92 Reubens Run Rd
2:48 PM 311 Reubens Run Rd

2020-2021




BUS NUMBER: 40

Marion County School Bus Schedule JOHN PETHTEL

SCHOOLS: EFMS, EFHS, EAST DALE

TIME STOP NAME TIME STOP NAME
2:50 PM 117 Reubuns Run Rd
2:50 PM 11 Reubuns Run Rd
3:15 PM Park Bus at Home Station
2020-2021 3




BUS NUMBER: 46

Marion County School Bus Schedule

SCHOOLS: EFMS, EFHS, PLEASANT VALLEY, MEADOWDALE, EAST DALE

TIME STOP NAME TIME STOP NAME
5:35 AM Arrive at Lot 12:30 PM 7th Street Lot
6:04 AM Leave Lot 12:45 PM Leave Lot driving Bus 86
6:12 AM Pull in Kingmont Marathon 12:57 PM | EAST FAIRMONT HIGH SCHOOL
6:26 AM Leave Marathon Station 1:23 PM KMR/Pine Lake Estate
6:27 AM PVR 1917 1:23 PM KMR/Riverwood Circl
6:28 AM PVR/Betty Ann St 1:24 PM KMR/Kramer Ln
6:29 AM PVR 1827 1:25 PM Kingmont Post Office T/A
6:30 AM PVR 1821 1:31 PM Serene Dr./Benton Ln
6:31 AM PVR/Kendall Dr 1:32 PM Serene Dr./Riverview
6:32 AM PVR/Columbia Dr 1:33 PM Grandview T/A
6:32 AM Valley Chapel 1:35 PM Serene Dr/Williamsburg
6:34 AM Beech Lane 1:36 PM PVRNVillage of Williamsburg
6:45 AM EFMS 1:36 PM PVR/Lynmyra
6:53 AM Millersville T/A 1:37 PM PVR/Maple Dr
6:59 AM | EAST FAIRMONT HIGH SCHOOL | 1:37 PM PVR/Davis St
7:.01 AM Go to Dairy Créme Corner Lot 1:39 PM PVR/Nicki St
wait until 7:12 1:40 PM PVR/Betty Ann St

Take Shortcut to Morgantown Ave | 1:41 PM PVR/Kendall Dr
7:15AM | Columbia St/Bumber Bear daycare | 1:42 PM End of PV School Rd
7:18 AM PVR/Shaffer Ln 1:45 PM PLEASANT VALLEY
7:15 AM PVR/1217 1:48 PM Load at steps behind school
7:21 AM Valley Chapel 1:55 PM PVR/Marathon Station
7:22 AM PVR 1602 1:57 PM PVR/ 2012
7:23 AM PVR/Columbia Dr 1:58 PM PVR/Nicki St.
7:23 AM PVR/1910 1:59 PM PVR 1834
7:24 AM PVR/Laurel Lane 1:59 PM PVR 1819
7:24 AM PVR/Kendall Dr 2:00 PM PVR 1809
7:25 AM PVR 1809 2:00 PM PVR/Kendall Dr
7:25 AM PVR 1819 2:01 PM PVR/Laurel Lane
7:26 AM PVR 1834 2:01 PM PVR 1910
7:27 AM PVR/Nicki St 2:02 PM PVR/Columbia Dr
7:30 AM PVR/Marathon Station 2:04 PM PVR/Parkside Dr
7:34 AM PLEASANT VALLEY SCHOOL 2:04 PM 1st house after Parkside
7:36 AM unload by dumpters 2:05 PM PVR/Shaffer Lane

2020-2021




BUS NUMBER: 46

Marion County School Bus Schedule

SCHOOLS: EFMS, EFHS, PLEASANT VALLEY, MEADOWDALE, EAST DALE

TIME STOP NAME TIME STOP NAME
7:39 AM Valley Chapel (Pull in) 2:08 PM Bumble Bear Daycare
7:42 AM Leave Valley Chapel 2:13 PM EAST PARK ELEMENTARY
7:44 AM PVR/Shaffer Lane 2:21 PM Cole St. T/A

7:45 AM Go up toward Wave Teck 2:25 PM Dayton St/Hall St

7:46 AM Cole St. T/A 2:26 PM Unity Terrace

7:49 AM Unity Terrace 2:29 PM Courtland Street

7:52 AM Dayton St./Hall St 2:30 PM Harlem St

7:52 AM Dayton St./Barnes 2:35 PM Park Bus 7th Street Lot
7:54 AM Mgt. Ave./Mason St

7:54 AM Mgt. Ave/Race St.

7:55 AM 810 Morgantown Ave

8:00 AM EAST PARK SCHOOL

8:06 AM MEADOWDALE

8:12 AM EAST DALE ELEMENTARY

8:28 AM Park Bus at 7th Street Lot

2020-2021




BUS NUMBER: 48

Marion County School Bus Schedule

CONRAD ICE

SCHOOLS: East Fairmont High School, East Fairmont Middle, East Dale, Meadowdale

TIME STOP NAME TIME STOP NAME
9:25 AM Arrive Tth Street Lot 12:15 PM Arrive Tth Street Lot
9:54 AM Leave Lot 12:35 PM Leave 7th Street Lot
6:10 AM Hammond Road 1326 T/A 12:50 PM EAST FAIRMONT MIDDLE
6:15 AM BCR McDonald/500 1:15 PM EAST FAIRMONT HIGH
6:17 AM Burnt Cabin T/A 1:23 PM 238 EGR 19
6:20 AM BCR 59 1:27 PM Head Start
6:21 AM BCR 60 1:27 PM EGR 531
6:23 AM BCR 1314 1:29 PM 1st entrance to Shady Lane
6:27 AM Williams Crossroads 1:31 PM EGR/Shady Lane-Top of Hill
6:28 AM Driveway by Conners Trucking 1:33 PM EGR/Hopewell Rd
6:30 AM EGR 1935 1:33 PM EGR 1186

Pull off at Curve Wide spot 1:34 PM | Driveway on Rt before Culvert Bridge

6:31 AM EGR 1852 1:35 PM EGR/Comfort Rd (After bridge)
6:32 AM EGR 353 1:37 PM EGR 1498
6:33 AM EGR 350 (Top of Hill) 1:38 PM EGR 1527
6:34 AM EGR 335 1:39 PM Top of Tank Hill EGR 350
6:35 AM EGR 328 Blue 2 stall garage-RT 1:39 PM EGR 1838 in turn
6:36 AM | Charity Lane (Pull off in wide spot) | 1:40 PM | Vincent's Cemetary turn EGR 1938
6:37 AM Comfort Rd 1:40 PM EGR 1956 Vincents
6:38 AM EGR 1186 1:41 PM house by Conner trucking
6:38 AM EGR/Hopewell Rd 1:42 PM EGR/Williams Crossroads
6:39 AM EGR/Shady Lane-top of hill 1:42 PM 1326 Haymond Road
6:39 AM EGR/Shady Lane-Bottom of hill 1:42 PM Hammond Rd T/A
6:40 AM EGR 531 1:44 PM BCR 1314
6:41 AM Head Start 1:45 PM BCR 160
6:42 AM | EAST FAIRMONT HIGH SCHOOL | 1:46 P\ BCR 59
6:50 AM [EAST FAIRMONT MIDDLE SCHOOL | 1:50 P\ McDonald/500 BCR
7:20 AM Halifax Rd 1:51 PM BCRT/A
7:23 AM BCR T/A 2:10 PM MEADOWDALE
7:24 AM BCR 59 2:15 PM EAST DALE
7:26 AM Williams Crossroads 217 PM EGR 19
7:28 AM 1872 EGR (Mclntire) 2:20 PM EGR/Hickman Run Rd
7:28 AM EGR 1870 2:23 PM EGR 513
7:30 AM EGR 1935 2:25 PM Mystery Lane

2020-2021




BUS NUMBER: 48

Marion County School Bus Schedule

CONRAD ICE

SCHOOLS: East Fairmont High School, East Fairmont Middle, East Dale, Meadowdale

TIME STOP NAME TIME STOP NAME
Pull off at Curve Wide spot 2:25 PM EGR 730
7:35 AM EGR 1767 2:30 PM EGR 766 Shady Lane
7:36 AM Shaddy Lane 2:31 PM EGR 1938
7:37 AM Mystery Lane 2:32 PM EGR 1935
7:38 AM 531 East Grafton Rd 2:33 PM EGR 1870
7:39 AM EGR/Hickman Run Rd 2:34 PM EGR 1872 (Mclntire)
8:02 AM EAST DALE ELEMENTARY 2:36 PM EGR/Williams Crossroads
8:06 AM MEADOWDALE SCHOOL 2:36 PM BCR 54
8:25 AM Park Bus 7th Street Lot 2:37 PM BCR/Halifax Rd
2:39 PM BCRT/A
3:03 PM Park Bus 7th Street Lot

2020-2021




BUS NUMBER: 51

Marion County School Bus Schedule

JEFF FARCIN

SCHOOLS: East Fairmont High School, East Fairmont Middle, East Dale, Meadowdale

TIME STOP NAME TIME STOP NAME
2:30 AM Home Base 11:45 AM Home Base

6:05 AM Depart Home Base 12:15 PM Depart Home Base
6:05 AM 169 Stonewall Road 12:45 PM | EAST FAIRMONT MIDDLE SCHOOL
6:17 AM 13-FF-245 1:15PM | EAST FAIRMONT HIGH SCHOOL
6:18 AM Powder House Rd 1:35 PM 13-FF-245

6:19 AM 13-FF-72 1:36 PM Powder House Rd

6:21 AM 13-MR-23 1:37 PM 13-FF-72

6:23 AM Community Building T/A 1:38 PM 13-MR-755

6:24 AM Montana Ballfield (corner) 1:39 PM 13-MR-23

6:25 AM 961 Montana Road 1:41 PM 961 Montana Road
6:27 AM North Woods 1:42 PM Montana Ballfield (corner)
6:29 AM State Park Entrance 1:43 PM Community Building T/A
6:30 AM The Landing 1:45 PM North Woods

6:31 AM 13-PF-116 1:47 PM State Park Entrance
6:33 AM Morris Drive 1:48 PM The Landing

6:34 AM 184 Prickett's Fort Rd 1:49 PM 13-PF-116

6.37 AM Sew Chick 1:50 PM 13-PF-327

6:45 AM | EAST FAIRMONT HIGH SCHOOL | 1:51 PM Morris Drive

7:00 AM [EAST FAIRMONT MIDDLE SCHOOL | 1:52 PM 184 Prickett's Fort Rd
7:.35 AM 13-FF-255 1:53 PM Bridge on Meadowdale Road
7:36 AM 13-FF-245 1:55 PM MEADOWDALE ECE
7:37 AM 13-FF-171 2:00 PM EAST DALE ELEMENTARY
7:38 AM Powder House Rd 2:02 PM Anchor Lane

7:39 AM 62 Five Forks Rd 2:04 PM Morris Drive

7:40 AM 13-MR-23 2:06 PM The Landing
7:42AM 961 Montana Rd (gray house) 2:08 PM 13-PF-236

7:44 AM Montana Ballfield (corner) 2:09 PM North Woods

7:45 AM Montana Mailboxes (corner) 2:10 PM 961 Montana Road
7:46 AM Community Building T/A 2:12 PM Montana Ballfield (corner)
7:47 AM | 1111 P. Fort Rd (tan w/blue shutters) | 2:13 PM Montana Mailboxes (corner)
7:48 AM North Woods 2:14 PM Community Building T/A
7:49 AM 13-PF-236 2:16 PM 13-MR-23

7:50 AM The Landing 217 PM 721 Montana Mines Road
7:46 AM 126 Fire House Road 2:18 PM Powder House Rd

8:00 AM MEADOWDALE ECE 2:19 PM 13-FF-171

2020-2021




BUS NUMBER: 51 Marion County School Bus Schedule JEFF FARCIN

SCHOOLS: East Fairmont High School, East Fairmont Middle, East Dale, Meadowdale

TIME STOP NAME TIME STOP NAME

8:10 AM EAST DALE ELEMENTARY 2:20 PM 13-FF-245

8:30 AM Park Bus Home Base 2:21 PM 13-FF-255
2:45 PM Park Bus Home Base

2020-2021 2




BUS NUMBER: 57-19 Marion County School Bus Schedule KEN GODFREY
57-19
Schools: East Fairmont High, Meadowdale, East Dale, E. Fairmont Junior High
TIME STOP NAME TIME STOP NAME
5:20 AM Arrive 7th Street Lot 12:15 PM Arrive 7th Street Lot
5:55 AM Leave Lot 12:45 PM Leave Lot
6:10 AM 13LR1856 1:00 PM EAST FAIRMONT JUNIOR
6:12 AM 13LR1410 1:15 PM EAST FAIRMONT SR.
6:13 AM VAN MAR LANE 1:20 PM LEAVE EFSR
6:14 AM WILLIAMS CROSS ROADS 1:25 PM 13LR1856
6:15 AM POWELL ROAD T/A 1:26 PM 13LR1410
6:16 AM SILENT HILL 1:27 PM VAN MAR LANE
6:17 AM 13PW 1:29 PM WILLIAMS CROSS ROADS
6:18 AM CODYLANE 1:32 PM POWELL ROAD TURN AROUND
6:19 AM DAISY LANE 1:33 PM SILENT HILL
6:20 AM TRANQUIL LANE 1:34 PM 13PW
6:21 AM ACRE LANE 1:35 PM CODY LANE
6:23 AM 13LR601 1:36 PM DAISY LANE
6:24 AM 13LR489 1:37 PM TRANQUIL LANE
6:24 AM ENDEAVOR LANE 1:38 PM ACRE LANE
6:25 AM SANDY BEACH 1:39 PM 13LR601
6:26 AM 13LR16 1:40 PM 13LR489
6:27 AM COLFAX POST OFFICE 1:41 PM ENDEAVOR LANE
6:28 AM 13CR1913 1:42 PM SANDY BEACH
6:29 AM 13CR1916 1:43 PM 13LR 16
6:30 AM COUNTRY ESTATES 1:44 PM COLFAX POST OFFICE
6:31 AM 13CR2016 1:45 PM 13LR1913
6:45 AM EFHS 1:46 PM 13LR1916
6:55 AM EFMS 1:.47 PM COUNTRY ESTATES
7:36 AM 13LR84 1:48 PM 13CR2016
7:37 AM WILLIAMS CROSS ROADS 2:03 PM EAST DALE ELE
7:38 AM 13PW198 2:10 PM MEADOW DALE
7:44 AM SILENT HILL 2:23 PM 13LR84
7:45 AM 13PW 2:24 PM WILLIAMS CROSS ROADS
7:46 AM 13LR261 2:25 PM 13PW198
7:47 AM ENDEAVOR LANE 2:26 PM SILENT HILL
7:48 AM SANDY BEACH 2:27 PM 13PW

2020-2021 1



BUS NUMBER: 57-19 Marion County School Bus Schedule KEN GODFREY
57-19

Schools: East Fairmont High, Meadowdale, East Dale, E. Fairmont Junior High

TIME STOP NAME TIME STOP NAME
7:49 AM 13LR16 2:29 PM 13LR261
7:50 AM COLFAX POST OFFICE 2:30 PM ENDEAVOR LANE
7:41 AM 13CR104 2:31 PM SANDY BEACH
7:52 AM 13CR1913 2:32 PM 13LR16
7:53 AM 13CR2076 2:33 PM COLFAX POST OFFICE
7:54 AM 13CR2356 2:34 PM 13CR104
7:55 AM 13CR2848 2:35 PM 13CR1913
8:04 AM EASTDALE ELE 2:37 PM 13CR2076
8:08 AM MEADOWDALE 2:39 PM 13CR2356
8:15 AM BUS GARAGE 2:40 PM 13CR2848

2:55 PM 7TH STREET LOT

2020-2021 2



BUS NUMBER: 58-19

Marion County School Bus Schedule

JIM SANSON

SCHOOLS:EAST FAIRMONT MIDDLE, EAST FAIRMONT HIGH, EAST DALE,MEADOWDALE, EAST PARK

TIME STOP NAME TIME STOP NAME
5:40 AM Arrive 12th Street Lot Arrive 12th Street Lot
6:10 AM Leave 12th Street Lot Leave 12th Street Lot
6:25 AM Meadowdale T/A EAST FAIRMONT HIGH SCHOOL
6:27 AM Ross St EAST FAIRMONT MIDDLE SCHOOL
6:28 AM 72 Firehouse Rd East Park Ave/Camden St
6:29 AM Intersection Firehouse Rd East Park Ave/High Life Lounge
6:30 AM Sycamore Addition East Park Ave/Euclid St.
6:39 AM Fairfax/Marion Joe's Car
6:40 AM Joe's Cars Marion/Fairfax
6:41 AM East Park Ave/Euclid Sycamore Addition
6:42 AM High Life Lounge Intersection Firehouse Rd
6:43 AM East Park Ave/Camden St. 72 Firehouse Rd
6:45 AM | EAST FAIRMONT MIDDLE SCHOOL Meadowdale T/A
6:55 AM | EAST FAIRMONT HIGH SCHOOL MEADOWDALE/EAST DALE

Go to WFMS WHEN NEEDED Morgantown Ave/Mound Ave

7:48 AM Leave 7th St. Lot 1867 Morgantown Ave
7:52 AM Steps at end of 3rd St. Bridge Marks Towing
7:53 AM Merchant St. & Lloyd St. 1603 Morgantown Ave
7:56 AM Bumble Bear Daycare Morgantown Ave/Cochran
7:57 AM Market & Elkins Street EAST PARK SCHOOL
7:58 AM Maryland & Camden Ave East Park & Euclid
7:59 AM | EAST FAIRMONT MIDDLE SCHOOL East Park High Life Lounge
8:.01 AM 317 East Park Ave Maryland Ave & Camden
8.02 AM East Park High Life Lounge Bumble Bear Daycare
8.03 AM East Park Ave./Euclid Market St. & Elkins
8:04 AM EAST PARK SCHOOL Merchant St. Sowers Auto
8.09 AM Morgantown Ave/Cochran Steps End of 3rd St. Bridge
8:10 AM 1603 Morgantown Ave Learning Land Daycare
8:13 AM Windridge Apartments Park Bus 12th St. Lot
8:14 AM Marks Towing
8.16 AM 1867 Morgantown Ave
8:17 AM Morgantown Ave/Mound St.
8:20 AM EAST DALE SCHOOL
8:25 AM MEADOWDALE ECE

2020-2021




BUS NUMBER: 58-19 Marion County School Bus Schedule JIM SANSON

SCHOOLS:EAST FAIRMONT MIDDLE, EAST FAIRMONT HIGH, EAST DALE,MEADOWDALE, EAST PARK

8:40 AM Park Bus 12th St. Lot

2020-2021



BUS NUMBER: 78

Marion County School Bus Schedule

BOB WHINNIE

SCHOOLS: EFHS, EFMS, East Dale

TIME STOP NAME TIME STOP NAME
5:30 AM Arrive 7th St Lot 11:45 AM Arrive 7th St. Lot
5:50 AM Leave Lot 12:25 PM | Go to EAST FAIRMONT MIDDLE
BUNNERS RIDGE ROAD 1:03 PM Go to EAST FAIRMONT HIGH
6:00 AM Winfield School Road 1:15 PM Block off Road at EFHS
6:01 AM Gendel 13-BR-145 1:22 PM Leave after being dismised
6:01 AM 13-BR-165 Go out 310 turn left onto
6:02 AM Sawmill Rd GRASSY RUN
6:03 AM Paved Driveway on left 1:32 PM Long Run Branch Rd
6:04 AM Poes Corner 1:33 PM 324 Grassy Run
turn right onto 1:34 PM 677 Grassy Run
PRICKETTS CREEK ROAD 1:34 PM 711 Grassy Run
6:04 AM Creekside Lane 1:34 PM 731 Grassy Run
6:06 AM 13-PC-255 turn right onto
6:07 AM Little Mountain Lane PRICKETTS CREEK ROAD
6:08 AM 13-PC-777 1:35 PM Little Mountain Lane
6:08 AM Samaria Church 1:36 PM 13-PC-777
6:09 AM 13-PC-875 1:37 PM Samaria Church
6:09 AM Bumble Bee Drive 1:37 PM 13-PC-875
6:10 AM Pete Johnson Lane 1:38 PM Bumble Bee Drive
6:11 AM 1221 on Mailbox 1:39 PM Pete Johnson Lane
6:12 AM 1248 on Mailbox 1:40 PM 1221 on mailbox
6:13 AM Mudlick Run Rd 1:40 PM 1248 on mailbox
6:15 AM Padula T/A 13-DL-99 1:42 PM Mudlick Run Rd
turn left onto 1:43 PM Padula T/A 13-DL-99
GRASSY RUN 1:46 PM 13-PC-255
6:20 AM 731 Grassy Run 1:48 PM Creekside Lane
6:21 AM 711 Grassy Run turn left onto
6:21 AM 677 Grassy Run BUNNERS RIDGE ROAD
6:22 AM 324 Grassy Run 1:49 PM Poes Corner
6:24 AM Long Run Branch Rd 1:50 PM Paved Driveway on right
turn right onto 310 go to EFHS 1:50 PM Sawmill
6:40 AM | EAST FAIRMONT HIGH SCHOOL 1:52 PM Gendel
go to EFMS 1:54 PM Winfield School Rd
6:55 AM | EAST FAIRMONT MIDDLE SCHOOL Go Get Your Kindergarten

2020-2021




BUS NUMBER: 78 Marion County School Bus Schedule BOB WHINNIE
SCHOOLS: EFHS, EFMS, East Dale
TIME STOP NAME TIME STOP NAME
go back out 310, turn left on 2:00 PM MEADOWDALE ECE
GRASSY RUN 2:05 PM EAST DALE ELEMENTARY
leave community building at 7:30 BUNNERS RIDGE ROAD
7:31 AM Long Run Branch Rd 2:10 PM Winfield School Rd
7:31 AM 324 Grassy Run 211 PM Gendel 13-BR-145
7:32 AM 339 Grassy Run 211 PM 706/693 Bunners Ridge Rd
7:33 AM 351 Grassy Run 2:11 PM 13-BR-165
7:34 AM 620 Grassy Run 2:12 PM Bartrug
7:34 AM 711 Grassy Run 2:12 PM Poes Corner
turn right onto turn right onto
PRICKETTS CREEK ROAD PRICKETTS CREEK ROAD
7.36 AM Little Mountain Lane 213 PM Creekside Lane
7:37 AM Samaria Church 2:14 PM Little Mountain Lane
7:38 AM Bumble Bee Drive 2:15 PM Samaria Church
7:39 AM 1221 on Mailbox 2:18 PM Bumble Bee Drive
7:40 AM Gemini Drive 2:20 PM 1221 on mailbox
741 AM 1313 on mailbox 2:21 PM Gemini Drive
7:42 AM Mudlick Run Rd 2:22 PM 13-PC-1313
7:45 AM Padula T/A 13-DL-99 2:22 PM Mudlick Run Rd
7:47 AM Creekside Lane 2:23 PM Padula T/A 13-DL-99
turn left onto turn right onto
BUNNERS RIDGE ROAD GRASSY RUN
7:47 AM Poes Corner 2:25 PM 711 Grassy Run
7:49 AM Bartrug 2:26 PM 620 Grassy Run
7:52 AM 706/693 Bunners Ridge Rd 2:27 PM 351 Grassy Run
7:53 AM Gendel 2:28 PM 339 Grassy Run
7:55 AM Winfield School Road 2:29 PM 324 Grassy Run
8:00 AM MEADOWDALE ECE 2:30 PM Long Run Branch Rd
8:15 AM EAST DALE ELEMENTARY turn right onto 310
8:30 AM Park Bus 7th St. Lot 2:45 PM Park Bus 7th St. Lot

2020-2021




BUS NUMBER: 80-19

Marion County School Bus Schedule

CHUCK SCONISH

SCHOOLS: EAST FAIRMONT JUNIOR, EFHS, MEADOWDALE, E.DALE

TIME STOP NAME TIME STOP NAME
5:24 AM Home Station 12:00 PM Home Station
5:54 AM Leave Home Station 12:15 PM Leave Home Station
6:03 AM LAKE SCHOOL T/A 1:00 PM |EAST FAIRMONT MIDDLE SCHOOL
6:04 AM 3PR1070 1:25PM | EAST FAIRMONT HIGH SCHOOL
6:07 AM 3PR921 1:35 PM HONEYHILL LANE
6:08 AM 3PR815 1:36 PM OTTER RUN ROAD
6:10 AM RUSTIC LANE 1:36 PM 3BR513
6:11 AM 3TML405 T/A 1:36 PM 3BR520
6:07 AM 3TML206 1:37 PM BLATHA WAY
6:15 AM 3SBR146 1:38 PM SAGEBRUSH ROUND UP
6:15 AM 657 PRIDE RIDGE ROAD 1:39 PM MT. NEBO
6:17 AM AVIATOR WAY 1:39 PM 3SBR57
6:18 AM CHICKADEE LANE 1:40 PM CHICKADEE LANE
6:18 AM 3SBR57 1:41 PM AVIATOR WAY
6:20 AM MT. NEBO 1:42 PM 657 PRIDE RIDGE ROAD
6:24 AM SAGEBRUSH ROUND UP 1:43 PM 3SBR146
6:26 AM 3BR580 1:50 PM RUSTIC LANE
6:27 AM BLATHA WAY 1:51 PM 3TML206
6:28 AM 2BR520 1:51 PM 3TML405 T/A
6:28 AM 3BR513 1:53 PM 3PR815
6:29 AM 3BR497 1:54 PM 3PR921
6:30 AM HONEY HILL LANE 1:56 PM 982 PRIDE RIDGE ROAD
6:45 AM EFHS 1:56 PM LAKE SCHOOL T/A
6:55 AM EFMS 2:00 PM | EAST DALE (ECE TRANFERS FROM 48)
7:37 AM LAKE SCHOOL T/A 2:10 PM 13BR305
7:32 AM 3TML405 T/A 2:15 PM 13BR317A
7:33 AM 3TML206 2:27 PM 13BR?
7:36 AM 615 PRIDE RIDGE ROAD 2:28 PM 13BR382
7:38 AM MUDLICK ROAD 2:29 PM OTTER RUN ROAD
7:39 AM CHICKADEE LANE 2:30 PM 3BR513
7:40 AM MT. NEBO 2:31 PM 3BR522
7:45 AM SAGEBRUSH ROUND UP 2:32 PM BLATHA WAY
7:47 AM BLATHA WAY 2:33 PM SAGEBRUSH ROUND UP
7:47 AM 3BR522 2:34 PM MT. NEBO

2020-2021




BUS NUMBER: 80-19

Marion County School Bus Schedule

CHUCK SCONISH

SCHOOLS: EAST FAIRMONT JUNIOR, EFHS, MEADOWDALE, E.DALE

TIME STOP NAME TIME STOP NAME
7:48 AM 3BR513 2:35 PM CHICKADEE LANE
7:49 AM 3BR497 2:40 PM MUDLICK ROAD
7:51 AM 13BR382 2:41 PM 615 PRIDERIDGE ROAD
7:52 AM 13BR? 2:42 PM 3TML206

7:54 AM 13BR317A 2:44 PM 3TML405 T/A

7:55 AM 13BR305 2:45 PM 817 PRIDE RIDGE ROAD
8:05 AM MEADOWDLAE ECE 2:55 PM LAKE SCHOOL T/A
8:10 AM EAST DALE 3:15 PM Park Home Station
8:25 AM Park Home Station

2020-2021




BUS NUMBER: 82

Marion County School Bus Schedule

CHARLES LETTRICK

SCHOOLS: EFJS, EFHS, EAST DALE, EAST PARK, MEADOWDALE

TIME STOP NAME TIME STOP NAME
5:30 AM Arrive 7th Street Lot Arrive Tth Street Lot
6:00 AM Leave Lot EAST FAIRMONT HIGH SCHOOL
6:27 AM Leave Millersville Haymond to Morgantown Ave
6:30 AM Parkside Drive Rd Clay St
6:33 AM Shaffer Lane Market St
6:35 AM Satterfield Race St
6:36 AM Cole St/MCPARC Woody's
6:37 AM Song Bird Lane EAST FAIRMONT MIDDLE
6:40 AM Leonard Left on Haymond St.
6:42 AM Unity Terrace Apt Market St
6:44 AM Haymond/Clay Clay St
6:45 AM Market Unity Terrace Apts
6:46 AM Guffy Ext Leonard St
6:48 AM EAST FAIRMONT MIDDLE Satterfield St
P/U students for High School Cole St
6:49 AM Race St Song Bird Lane
6:50 AM Woody's Shaffer Lane
7:00 AM| EAST FAIRMONT HIGH SCHOOL Parkside Drive Rd
7:35 AM | Wait at Dairy Créme Corner for Beech Lane
1 student EAST PARK
7:37 AM Stoney Rd trailer park E. Park boys and girls club get off
7:38 AM Hillside Drive Left on Haymond
7:39 AM East Park Trailer Park Harr St
7:40 AM Sallyfield T/A Guffey St. Ext
7:50 AM Dayton/Columbia St. Market St
7:51 AM Dayton/Wiley St Clay St
7:56 AM Haymond/Clay Dayton/Columbia St
7:56 AM Market Dayton/Wiley St
7:57 AM Guffey St. Ext East Park Trailer Park
7:58 AM Harr St Sallyfield T/A
8:00 AM EAST PARK SCHOOL Stoney Rd Trailer Park
8.06 AM Winfield St. Park Bus 7th Street Lot
8:10 AM MEADOWDALE
8:12 AM EAST DALE SCHOOL

2020-2021




BUS NUMBER: 82 Marion County School Bus Schedule CHARLES LETTRICK

SCHOOLS: EFJS, EFHS, EAST DALE, EAST PARK, MEADOWDALE

8:30 AM Park Bus 7th Street Lot

2020-2021 2



BUS NUMBER: 83

Marion County School Bus Schedule

CW LEE

SCHOOLS: East Fairmont High School, East Fairmont Middle, Pleasant Valley

TIME STOP NAME TIME STOP NAME
5:50 AM Arrive 12th Street Lot 12:30 PM Arrive 12th Street Lot
6:20 AM Leave 12th Street Lot 12:45 PM Leave 12th Street Lot
6:33 AM Kingmont Exxon 12:55 PM | EAST FAIRMONT MIDDLE SCHOOL
6:34 AM PVR Loc #2316 1:15 PM PVR/Lynmyra St.

6:35 AM Benton Lane 1:20 PM PVR/Pike St. T/A
6:36 AM Raptor Way 1:23 PM Serene Dr/Benton
6:37 AM Grandview Dr. T/A 1:23 PM Shady Tree Lane
6:39 AM Shady Tree Lane 1:24 PM Serene Dr./Riverview Dr
6:40 AM Williamsburg Lane 1:24 PM Serene Dr./Kingdom Hts
6:41 AM Williamsburg Apt 1:27 PM PVR/Williamsburg Apts
6:42 AM Lynmyra Drive 1:28 PM PVR/Maple Dr.

6:44 AM Kings Row 1:29 PM Kingmont/Pine Lake Est.
6:45 AM Kramer Lane 1:29 PM Kingmont/Family Dr.
6:46 AM Hite Ave 1:30 PM Kingmont/Kings Row
6:47 AM Post Office 1:31 PM Kingmont/Kramer Lane
6:48 AM Gravel Lot T/A 1:31 PM Kingmont P.O. T/A
6:48 AM KR 2467 1:45 PM PLEASANT VALLEY SCHOOL
6:49 AM Pine Lake 1:52 PM Kingmont/Family Dr.
6:50 AM Shell Station 1:53 PM Kingmont/Kings Row
6:51 AM Woodlands Apts 1:54 PM Kingmont RXR T/A
6:52 AM EFHS-Pick up 1:55 PM Kingmont/Hite Ave
7:05 AM EFMS 1:57 PM Kingmont/Pine Lake Est.
7:14 AM 1412 PVR 1:58 PM DJ's Diner

7:20 AM Leave Exxon 1:58 PM Airport Rd/Woodland Apts
7:21 AM PVR 2306 2:01 PM Airport Rd/Crosswind Dr.
7:22 AM Benton Lane 2:.03 PM PVR/ Chip Lane

7:23 AM Riverview Lane 2:04 PM PVR/Lynmyra St.
7:24 AM Grandview Dr. T/A 2:05 PM Serene Dr./Benton Lane
7.26 AM Williamsburg Lane 2:06 PM Serene Dr./Riverview
7:27 AM Williamsburg Apt 2:07 PM Serene Dr./Kingdom Hts
7:28 AM Lynmyra Drive 2:08 PM Serene Dr./Grandview T/A
7:28 AM Maple Drive 2:10 PM Serene Dr./Williamsburg Dr.
7:31 AM Kings Row 2:11 PM PVR/Williamsburg Apts
7:32 AM Kovach Lane 2:12 PM PVR/Maple Dr.

2020-2021




BUS NUMBER: 83

Marion County School Bus Schedule CW LEE

SCHOOLS: East Fairmont High School, East Fairmont Middle, Pleasant Valley

TIME STOP NAME TIME STOP NAME
7:33 AM Gravel Lot T/A 2:25 PM Park Bus 12th Street Lot
7:33 AM KR 2467
7:34 AM Hite Ave
7:36 AM Pine Lake
7:39 AM Woodlands Apts
7:50 AM PLEASANT VALLEY SHOOL
8:05 AM Park Bus at 12th Street Lot

2020-2021




BUS NUMBER: 87-18

Marion County School Bus Schedule

AARON PAYTON

EAST FAIRMONT HIGH SCHOOL, EAST FAIRMONT MIDDLE, BARNES

TIME STOP NAME TIME STOP NAME
5:.00 AM Arrive at 7th Street Lot 11:55 AM Arrive Tth Street Lot
5:30 AM Leave 7th Street Lot 12:15 PM Pick up Op Shop
5:50 AM T/A Mt. Zion Nursery 12:20 PM Broken Egg
9:50 AM Hollow Tree Lane 12:25 PM BARNES ALC/EAST
9:51 AM 307 Mt Zion Rd 12:45 PM Oregon Ave Apts
5:52 AM 13 LC 53 Mt. Zion 12:55 PM | EAST FAIRMONT HIGH SCHOOL
2:53 AM Lions Head Mt. Zion even with fire plug
5:57 AM Vista Oaks Bring Bus 105-20 HS kids to EFMS
6:02 AM Blissfield Village T/A 1:17 PM | EAST FAIRMONT MIDDLE SCHOOL
6:04 AM Circle K 1:25 PM Dairy Créme Corner
6:05 AM 114 Suncrest 1:30 PM Kerrie's Corner Bookstore
6:06 AM 201 Sincrest 1:34 PM 1857 Speedway
6:07 AM 210 Suncrest 1:36 PM 205 Hoult Rd
6:07 AM 219 Suncrest 1:40 PM 211 Hoult Rd
6:08 AM 411 Suncrest 1:45 PM Montana/Hoult
6:09 AM 517 Suncrest 1:46 PM Blissfield Village
6:10 AM 610 Suncrest 1:47 PM 210 Suncrest
6:12 AM | 364 Five Forks Rd Gate In Driveway | 1:48 PM 219 Suncrest
6:13 AM Next drive on right 1:52 PM 517 Suncrest
6:14 AM Humanity Rd 1:53 PM 610 Suncrest

Turn Left on Sanford Road 1:56 PM 364 Five Forks Rd
6:15 AM Sanford Rd Blue dumpster 1:58 PM Next drive on right
6:16 AM Next drive on right 2:07 PM Humanity St.
6:16 AM Wetzel Road 2:08 PM Sanford Rd Blue dumpster
6:17 AM Pull up 100 feet from T/A 2:09 PM Next drive on right
6:17 AM T/IA 211 PM Wetzel Street
6:25 AM 508 Hoult Road 2:12 PM Shipley Drive
6:26 AM 211 Hoult Rd 2:13 PM Gravel Rd at End on left
6:27 AM 1857 Speedway 2:14 PM Sanford T/A pull up 100 ft
6:31 AM Dairy Creme Corner 2:15 PM T/IA
6:45 AM EAST FAIRMONT MIDDLE 2:20 PM Hibbs Addition
6:55 AM | EAST FAIRMONT HIGH SCHOOL | 2:21 PM Vista Oaks

PU Barnes Kids leave at 7 AM 2:24 PM Lions Head Mt. Zion Rd

7:16 AM Broken Egg 2:25 PM 13 LC 53 Mt. Zion Rd

2020-2021




BUSNUMBER: 87-18  Marion County School Bus Schedule AARON PAYTON

EAST FAIRMONT HIGH SCHOOL, EAST FAIRMONT MIDDLE, BARNES

TIME STOP NAME TIME STOP NAME
7:20 AM BARNES ALC 2:26 PM 307 Mt Zion Rd
7:21 AM 1ST Bus Shelter (Op Shop) 2:27 PM Nottingham Rd Stop Then T/A
7:27 AM Park Bus 7th Street Lot 2:40 PM Park Bus 7th Street Lot

2020-2021 2



BUS NUMBER: 93-17

Marion County School Bus Schedule

RANDY MORAN

EFHS, EFJS, WEMS, EAST PARK

TIME STOP NAME TIME STOP NAME
5:58 AM Arrive 12th Street Lot 11:55 AM Arrive 12th Street Lot
6:28 AM Leave Lot 12:30 PM Leave Lot
6:30 AM Virginia Ave/12th Street 12:55 PM | EAST FAIRMONT HIGH SCHOOL
6:32 AM 8th & Virginia 1:26 PM Valley Chapel
6:33 AM Marion County Rescue Squad 1:27 PM Beech Lane
6:34 AM End of 3rd Street bridge 1:30 PM Leonard Street
6:36 AM Market and Columbia St 1:33 PM 330 MORGANTOWN AVE
6:37 AM Elkins & Columbia 1:38 PM EAST FAIRMONT MIDDLE
6:40 AM Columbia & Dayton Street 1:40 PM Market & Elkins Street
6:41 AM Dayton & Wiley Street 1:41 PM Elkins & Columbia Street
6:42 AM Dayton & Commerce Street 1:42 PM Columbia & Dayton Street
6:43 AM Dayton & Haymond Street 1:44 PM Dayton & Wylie Street
6:50 AM | EAST FAIRMONT HIGH SCHOOL | 1:44 PM Dayton & Hammond
7:00 AM [(EAST FAIRMONT MIDDLE SCHOOL| 1:51 PM McKinley & Harlem Street
7:25 AM Hopewell Road 1:51 PM Before Mon River Grdn on right
7:45 AM 13-HR-280 1:53 PM Marion County Rescue Squad
7:46 AM Ranch Road INTERSECTION 1:54 PM Virginia Ave & 8th Street
7:50 AM Hillside Village T/A 1:54 PM Virginia Ave & 9th Street
7:51 AM 13-HR-304 1:55 PM Virginia Ave & 12th Street
7:56 AM Hopewell Community Bldg 1:56 PM WEST FAIRMONT MIDDLE
7:59 AM Graham Heights 2:05 PM EAST PARK SCHOOL
8.01 AM Eastview Housing 211 PM East Park & Indiana Ave.
8:.01 AM Limerick Lane 2:12 PM Behind Wendy's
7:59 AM Hopewell Rd EGR intersection 2:13 PM Dairy Creme Corner
8:00 AM Dairy Créme Corner 2:15 PM 125 East Grafton Rd
8.02 AM Connecticut Avenue 2:15 PM Limerick Lane
8.04 AM East Park & Indiana Ave 217 PM EastView Housing
8:05 AM EAST PARK ELEMENTARY 2:18 PM Hopewell Community Building
8:25 AM Park Bus 12th Street Lot 2:20 PM Ranch Rd INTERSECTION

2:29 PM Hillside Village T/A
3:00 PM Graham Heights
3:10 PM Park Bus 12th Street Lot

2020-2021




BUS NUMBER 102-20

Marion County School Bus Schedule

JIMMY SUMMERS

SCHOOLS: EFJH, EFHS, E. DALE, MEADOWDALE, E. PARK

TIME STOP NAME TIME STOP NAME
9:40 AM Arrive Home Base Arrive 7th Street Lot
6:30 AM Hillside Village T/A EAST FAIRMONT HIGH
6:33 AM Ranch Rd Entrance EAST FAIRMONT JUNIOR HIGH
6:35 AM Frosty Hollow Leave EAST FMT JR.
6:37 AM HR- 130 13 STR 49
6:38 AM Hopewell Community Center Pinch Gut Hollow
6:40 AM D & M Machine Sallyfield Estates 1
6:42 AM Trailer Court Sallyfield Estates 2 T/A
6:43 AM 13 STR 49 D & M Machine
6:44 AM Pinch Gut Hopewell Community Center
6:45 AM Sallyfield Estates 1 HR 130
6:46 AM Sallyfield Estates 2 T/A HR 168
6:55AM | EAST FAIRMONT HIGH SCHOOL Frosty Hollow
7:05 AM [EAST FAIRMONT MIDDLE SCHOOL No Mason T/A
7:38 AM Blissfield Village T/A Ranch Road Entrance
741 AM 114 Suncrest Blvd. Hillside Village T/A
742 AM 301 Suncrest Blvd. EAST PARK
7:43 AM 304 Suncrest Blvd. Tall Pine Trailer Park
744 AM 411 Suncrest Blvd. MEADOWDALE
7:45 AM 509 Suncrest Blvd. EAST DALE
7:46 AM 610 Suncrest Blvd. 210 Hoult Road
364 Five Forks Rd Blissfield Village T/A
7:51 AM Sanford T/A 114 Suncrest Blvd.
7:52 AM Downey's Trailer Park 301 Suncrest Blvd.
7:53 AM Kirk 304 Suncrest Blvd.
7:55 AM 610 Hoult Road 411 Suncrest Blvd.
7:56 AM 210 Hoult Road 509 Suncrest Blvd.
8:01 AM MEADOWDALE 610 Suncrest Blvd.
8:06 AM EAST DALE Kirk
8:15 AM EAST PARK Downey's Trailer Park
8:30 AM Park bus 7th Street Lot Sanford T/A
610 Hoult Road
Park Bus 7th Street Lot

2020-2021




BUS NUMBER: 104

Marion County School Bus Schedule

MICHAEL TURNER

SCHOOLS: EFHS, EFMS, MEADOWDALE, EAST DALE

TIME STOP NAME TIME STOP NAME
5:40 AM Home Station 12:15 PM Home Station
6:09 AM Leave Home Station Leave Home Station
6:10 AM Valley Falls T/A 12:45 PM EAST FAIRMONT MIDDLE
6:12 AM 13-VF-79 1:25 PM | EAST FAIRMONT HIGH SCHOOL
6:13 AM RL Fire Station 1:40 PM Stepping Stone
6:16 AM East Grafton/Glady Creek Rd 1:42 PM Serenity Court
6:18 AM Bradley Drive 1:43 PM Quiet Dell Lane
6:19 AM | 13-EG-701 (1st Dr on Rt past store) | 1:44 PM 13-EG-592
6:20 AM 13-EG-685 (Top of hill) 1:45 PM Timber Ridge
6:21 AM Merrick Rd 27 1:46 PM | 2741 (2nd house past Timber Ridge)
6:22 AM 2850 1st house on left 1:47 PM 2762 (Loghouse)
6:22 AM SOS Salvage 1:48 PM 2850 (2nd house past SOS)
6:23 AM 2762 Log House 1:49 PM Merrick Rd
6:24 AM 2741 Both sides of road 1:50PM 13-EG-685
6:25 AM | Timber Ridge (stop in middle of turn) | 1:51 PM 13-EG-701
6:26 AM | 13-EG-592 (3rd dr on let past guardrail| 1:52 PM Bradley Drive
6:28 AM Q-Dell Store 1:54 PM Glady Cr. Rd
6:29 AM Serenity Court 1:55 PM Rock Lake Fire Sub Station T/A
6:30 AM Stepping Stone 2:15PM EAST DALE ELEMENTARY
6:45 AM EAST FAIRMONT MIDDLE 2:30 PM 13-EG-2246
6:55 AM | EAST FAIRMONT HIGH SCHOOL | 2:32 P\ Qdell Store
7:26 AM Q-Dell Store 2:33 PM Qdell Lane
7:27 AM Quiet Dell Lane 2:34 PM 13-EG-592
7:28 AM 13-EG-592 2:35 PM Timber Ridge
7:29 AM Timber Ridge 2:36 PM 2762 (Loghouse)
7:31 AM 2762 Log Home 2:37 PM 2850 (2nd house past SOS)
7:32 AM 2850 2nd house on rt past SOS 2:38 PM Merrick Rd
7:34 AM East Grafton/Glady Creek Rd 2:40 PM Glady Cr. Rd
7:38 AM 13-VF-79 2:42 PM 13-VF-79
7:40 AM Valley Falls T/A 2:45 PM Valley Falls T/A
7:43 AM East Grafton/Glady Creek Rd Park Bus at Home Station
7:46 AM Merrick Rd
7:48 AM Q-Dell Store
7:50 AM | 2246 Driveway past Church on left

2020-2021




BUS NUMBER: 104

SCHOOLS: EFHS, EFMS, MEADOWDALE, EAST DALE

Marion County School Bus Schedule

MICHAEL TURNER

TIME STOP NAME TIME STOP NAME
8:10 AM EAST DALE SCHOOL
8:15 AM MEADOWDALE ECE

Park Bus at Home Station

2020-2021




Bus Number: 105-20 Marion County School Bus Schedule ROD BAKER
Schools: EFHS, EFMS, East Park

TIME STOP NAME TIME STOP NAME

2:30 Arrive at Lot 12:30 PM Arrive at Lot
6:09 AM Leave Lot 12:55 PM East Fairmont Middle School
6:10 AM Salem Street/Boulevard 1:03 PM Leave Middle School
6:11 AM Milton Street 1:06 PM Country Roads Physical Th
6:12 AM Owen/ Boulevard 1:06 PM May Street
6:14 AM 1034 Boulevard 1:07 PM Mike Ross Barbershop
6:15 AM Vista Lane/ Boulevard 1:08 PM Wabash Street
6:18 AM 1213 Speedway 1:09 PM Economart
6:22 AM 1637 Speedway 1:09 PM Vine Street
6:23 AM Winfield Street 1:11 PM Oregon Ave Apartments
6:24 AM Dodd Street 1:16 PM 1867 Morgantown
6:26 AM 1911 Speedway 1:18 PM Winfield Street
6:27 AM Cherry Lane 1:19 PM 1637 Speedway
6:29AM Oregon Ave Apartments 1:20 PM 1323 Speedway
6:31 AM Vine Street 1:21 PM 1213 Speedway
6:32 AM 1601 Morgantown Ave 1:23 PM B.C. Bank East Park Ave
6:33 AM Reeves Ave 1:24 PM 918 East Park Ave
6:35 AM B.C. Bank / East Park Ave 1:36 PM East Fairmont Middle School
6:42 AM East Fairmont High School Pick up EFHS Transfers
6:51 AM 1019 Speedway 1:38 PM Lemont Court
6:52 AM 1213 Speedway 1:39 PM Reeves Ave
6:53 AM 1323 Speedway 1:40 PM Mike Ross Barbershop
6:54 AM 1637 Speedway 1:41 PM 1601 Morgantown Ave
6:55 AM Winfield Street 1:41 PM Vine Street
6:58 AM 1867 Morgantown Ave 1:44 PM Oregon Ave Apartments
7:01 AM Oregon Ave Apartments 1:46 PM Cherry Lane
7:.03 AM Vine Street 1:47 PM 1911 Speedway
7.04 AM Economart 1:48 PM Dodd Street
7:05 AM Wabash Street 1:49 PM Winfield Street
7:06 AM Mike Ross Barbershop 1:50 PM 1637 Speedway
7:.06 AM Reeves Ave 1:52 PM Vista Lane / Boulevard
7:.07 AM May street 1:53 PM 1034 Boulevard
7:08 AM Broadway Ave 1:54 PM Owens Avee
7:12 AM East Fairmont Middle 1:56 PM Milton Street

2020-2021




Bus Number: 105-20 Marion County School Bus Schedule ROD BAKER
Schools: EFHS, EFMS, East Park
TIME STOP NAME TIME STOP NAME
Return to Lot 1:58 PM Salem/Boulevard Ave T/A
7:40 AM Leave Lot 2:00 PM East Park Ele
7:40 AM Green Hoouse aacross from Lot 2:10 PM Cochran Street
7.41 AM First Curve Below Lot 2:12 PM Libby Apartments
7:42 AM Bottom of Salem Street 2:14 PM Economart
7:44 AM 422 Boulevard 2:15 PM 1605 Morgtown Ave
7:45 AM Owen/ Boulevard 2.19 PM Oregon Ave Apartments
7:47 AM 1002 East Park/ Boulevard 2:20 PM Winfield Street
7:48 AM Vista Lane/ Boulevard 2:21 PM Hess Court
7:49 AM 1129 Speedway 2:22 PM Cakes w/a Personal Touch
7:49 AM 1213 Speedway 2:24 PM 1311 Speedway
7:50 AM Cakes w/ a Personal Touch 2:26 PM 1213 Speedway
7:51 AM 1631 Speedway 2:27 PM 1129 Speedway
7:52 AM Cabel Street 2:03 PM Vista Lane / Boulevard
7:53 AM Winfield Street 2:32 PM 1002 East Park / Boulevard
8:.03 PM Oregon Ave Apartments 2:35 PM Owens Avee
8:06 AM Libby Apartments 2:36 PM 422 Boulevard Ave
8:07 AM Cochran Street 2:40 PM Salem/Boulevard Ave
8:08 AM East Park Elementary 2:42 PM Turn below Lot
8:15 AM Home Lot 2:43 PM Green House across from Lot
2:45 PM Home Lot

2020-2021




	Bus 16
	Bus 24
	Bus 28-20
	Bus 40
	Bus 46
	Bus 48
	Bus 51
	Bus 57-19
	Bus 58-19
	Bus 78
	Bus 80-19
	Bus 82
	Bus 83
	Bus 87-18
	Bus 93-17
	Bus 102-20
	Bus 104-20
	Bus 105-20

